Classifica Gara 10

TROFEO PODISTICO CITTA' DI MONTALLEGRO

sabato 14 ottobre 2023

Pos. Atleta

1° SANFILIPPO DIEGO

2° RAMPELLO VINCENZO

£ GIARRATANA ANTONIO

4° LALICATA MAURIZIO

5° LA GRECA GIANCARLO

6° SEDDIO CALOGERO

7° LA COGNATA GIANLUCA

8° AVENIA ANGELO

9° LO VERME ROSARIO

10° GIARDINA LUIGI

17° COSTANZINO ANGELO

12° CAPIZZI NIKI

13° GUZZARDO MICHELE

14° MISTRETTA FRANCESCO

15° LA MARCA FRANCESCO

16° BONELLI GIUSEPPE

17° SCLAFANI FRANCESCO

18° CUSUMANO CALOGERO

19° AVARELLO MARIO

20° CASAMASSIMA FRANCESCO

21° DOLCE STEFANO

22° ALIO TERENZIO

23° CELLURA ANGELO

24° CICATELLO TOMMASO

25° CAGNINA DOMENICO

26° VELLA ANGELO

27° GATTUSO MARIO

28° RUSSO LUANA

29° DI LIBERTO ROSARIO MARIA DAVIDE

30° RUSSO MICHELE

37° MARTINELLO SALVATORE

32° MARTORANA GIUSEPPE

33° ASARO ANGELO

34° SAVARINO LUIGI

35° LEONE GINA ANNA MARIA
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Anno

01/06/1905
1980
1978
1974
1972
1990
1983
1971
1968
1984
1985
2005
1967
1984
1971
1986
2004
1987
1979
1983
1970
1975
1972
1973
1970
1973
1964
1983
1973
1981
1975
1970
1968
1971
1968

Cat.

SM40
SM40
SM45
SM45
SM50
SM
SM40
SM50
SM55
SM35
SM35
M
SM55
SM35
SM50
SM35
M
SM35
SM40
SM40
SM50
SM45
SM50
SM50
SM50
SM50
SM55
SF40
SM50
SM40
SM45
SM50
SM55
SM50
SF55

Pos.
Cat

7°

: Squadra

ATLETICA CANICATTI
ATLETICA CANICATTI
ATLETICA CANICATTI
ATLETICA CANICATTI
PRO SPORT RAVANUSA
VALLE DEI TEMPLI AG
ATLETICA LICATA
VALLE DEI TEMPLI AG
ATLETICA CANICATTI
ATLETICA CANICATTI
ATLETICA LICATA

PRO SPORT RAVANUSA
SCIACCA RUNNING
PRO SPORT RAVANUSA
PRO SPORT RAVANUSA
ATLETICAROSAMARIA
AGATOCLE SCIACCA
VALLE DEI TEMPLI AG

MARATHON TEAM CANICATTI

SCIACCA RUNNING
ATLETICA CANICATTI
PRO SPORT RAVANUSA
ATLETICA LICATA
ATLETICA LICATA
ATHLON RIBERA
ATLETICA LICATA

PRO SPORT RAVANUSA
SCIACCA RUNNING
CAMPOBELLO CORRE
ATLETICA CANICATTI
ATLETICAROSAMARIA
ATLETICA LICATA
CAMPOBELLO CORRE
PRO SPORT RAVANUSA
ATHLON RIBERA

ID

AG463
AG463
AG463
AG463
AG447
AGO075
AG495
AGO075
AG463
AG463
AG495
AG447
AG200
AG447
AG447
AG489
AG052
AGO075
AG639
AG200
AG463
AG447
AG495
AG495
AGO051
AG495
AG447
AG200
AG641
AG463
AG489
AG495
AG641
AG447

AGO051

Time

21:53
2240
23.06
2215
23:24
23:35
23:50
23:52
24.01
24:18
24:18
24:19
24:30
24:38
24:41
24:52
25.03
25.03
25.09
25:10
25:16
25:17
25:17
25:23
25:.26
25:33
2540
2548
25:57
26:11
26:22
26:27
26:32
26:38

26:42

Pt.
Person.

+50
+49
+50
+49
+50
+30
+48
+49
+30
+29
+30
+15
+29
+28
+48
+27
+14
+26
+47
+46
+47
+48
+46
+45
+44
+43
+28
+20
+42
+45
+47
+41
+27
+40
+10

Pt.
Squadra

+110
+109
+108
+107
+106
+105
+104
+103
+102
+100
+101
+99
+98
+97
+96
+95
+93
+94
+92
+91
+90
+88
+89
+87
+86
+85
+84
+31
+83
+82
+81
+80
+79
+78
+30
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36°

37°

38°

39°

40°

41°

42°

43°

45°

46°

47°

48°

49°

50°

51°

52°

53°

54°

55°

56°

57°

58°

59°

60°

67°

62°

63°

64°

65°

66°

67°

68°

69°

70°

71°

72°

73°

74°

75°

76°

77°

78°

79°

80°

81°

82°

83°

84°

85°

86°

87°

88°

TURONE DAVIDE
BRUNETTO CARMELO
GUELI GIOVANNI
FERRAGUTO ENZO
TAVORMINA SALVATORE
ALLEGRO GASPARE
BELMONTE CALOGERO
CAGNINA FILIPPO
CANALE GIUSEPPE

DI CARO GIOVANNI
BONO VITO

CASSARO FABIO FRANCESCO
INGUANTA GIUSEPPE

LA COGNATA VINCENZO
FERRO MAURIZIO
BRUNCO VINCENZO
COLLURA GIUSEPPE
NOTO SALVATORE
SGAMMEGLIA ADOLFO
SCIBETTA LILIANA
CARLINO FRANCESCO

MIRAGLIA VINCENZA MARIA AUSILIA

LA GRECA PIETRO
SANTAMARIA GIUSEPPE
MARCIANTE GIUSEPPE
MANGIARACINA GIUSEPPE
INDELICATO ALBERTO
TROVATO GIOVANNI
CANDIANO DAVIDE
CHIARELLO MARIO MICHELE
MILANESE GIUSEPPE

TESTA SALVATORE

LO GIUDICE CALOGERO

LA LOMIA LAURA

PIRUZZO ANGELO GIUSEPPE
RUSSO GIUSEPPE

PIAZZA GIUSEPPE

PERFETTO GIOVANNI

LO GIUDICE GIOACCHINO
MONTANA ROSARIO

LA GRECA CLAUDIO
CIRAFISI CALOGERO

LA COGNATA MARIANGELA
RAMPULLA FILIPPO

SIRECI ANTONINO
BALDASSANO GIUSEPPINA MARIA
BENNICI PIETRO

LA MARCA SALVATORE GABRIELE
RIZZO FRANCESCO

TOLEDO SALVATORE

RIZZO GIUSEPPE

LA ROCCA SANTO

LALICATA GIUSEPPE
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1981
1989
1988
1975
1963
1966
1965
1966
1969
1984
1968
1986
1957
1967
1966
1995
1985
1962
1964
1977
1969
1983
1983
1991
1968
1967
1965
1962
1972
1957
1973
1967
1964
1982
1960
1960
1957
1966
1965
1975
1988
1959
1969
1952
1963
1970
1971
2003
1990
1970
1967
1957

1974

SM40
SM
SM35
SM45
SM60
SM55
SM55
SM55
SM50
SM35
SM55
SM35
SM65
SM55
SM55
SM
SM35
SM60
SM55
SF45
SM50
SF40
SM40
SM
SM55
SM55
SM55
SM60
SM50
SM65
SM50
SM55
SM55
SF40
SM60
SM60
SM65
SM55
SM55
SM45
SM35
SM60
SF50
SM70
SM60
SF50
SM50
PM
SM
SM50
SM55
SM65

SM45

MARATHON TEAM CANICATTI
CAMPOBELLO CORRE
ATLETICAROSAMARIA
ATLETICA CANICATTI
PASSIONE CORSA RIBERA
AGATOCLE SCIACCA
MARATHON TEAM CANICATTI
ATHLON RIBERA

ATHLON RIBERA

PRO SPORT RAVANUSA
SCIACCA RUNNING

ATLETICA CANICATTI
ATLETICAROSAMARIA
ATLETICA LICATA

MARATHON TEAM CANICATTI
ATLETICA CANICATTI

AS. DILETT. AMATORI ARAGONA
PASSIONE CORSA RIBERA
MARATHON TEAM CANICATTI
PRO SPORT RAVANUSA
AGATOCLE SCIACCA
ATLETICA CANICATTI
ATLETICA CANICATTI
ATLETICA LICATA

SCIACCA RUNNING

SCIACCA RUNNING

ATHLON RIBERA

PASSIONE CORSA RIBERA
MARATHON TEAM CANICATTI
AGATOCLE SCIACCA
ATLETICAROSAMARIA
MARATHON TEAM CANICATTI
MARATHON TEAM CANICATTI
MARATHON TEAM CANICATTI
ATHLON RIBERA

SCIACCA RUNNING

ATHLON RIBERA

PASSIONE CORSA RIBERA
ATLETICAROSAMARIA
ATLETICA LICATA

ATLETICA CANICATTI
AGATOCLE SCIACCA
ATLETICA LICATA

ATLETICA CANICATTI

PRO SPORT RAVANUSA
AGATOCLE SCIACCA
WALKERS RUNNERS CANICATTI'
CAMPOBELLO CORRE
CAMPOBELLO CORRE
CAMPOBELLO CORRE
ATLETICA LICATA

ATLETICA LICATA

ATLETICA CANICATTI

AG639

AG641

AG489

AG463

AG487

AG052

AG639

AGO051

AGO051

AG447

AG200

AG463

AG489

AG495

AG639

AG463

AG644

AG487

AG639

AG447

AG052

AG463

AG463

AG495

AG200

AG200

AGO51

AG487

AG639

AG052

AG489

AG639

AG639

AG639

AGO51

AG200

AGO51

AG487

AG489

AG495

AG463

AG052

AG495

AG463

AG447

AG052

AG537

AG641

AG641

AG641

AG495

AG495

AG463

26:47
26:51
26:54
27:.06
27.07
27:09
27:13
27:15
27:16
27:23
27:30
27:38
27:42
2745
2746
27:58
28:01
28:01
28:03
28:06
28:11
28:12
28:12
28:25
28:27
2842
2845
2849
29:19
29:24
29:27
29:28
29:31
29:34
29:44
30:00
30:08
30:14
30:20
30:21
30:23
30:39
30:44
30:44
3047
30:56
30:58
31:.23
31:24
31:24
31:31
3743
31:58

+44
+29
+25
+46
+20
+26
+25
+24
+39
+24
+23
+23
+20
+22
+21
+28
+22
+19
+20
+20
+38
+19
+43
+27
+19
+18
+17
+18
+37
+19
+36
+16
+15
+18
+17
+16
+18
+14
+13
+45

+15
+10
+10
+14
+9
+35
+15
+26
+34
+12
+17
+44

+77
+76
+75
+74
+73
+72
+71
+70
+69
+68
+67
+66
+65
+64
+63
+62
+60
+61
+59
+29
+58
+28
+57
+56
+55
+54
+53
+52
+51
+50
+49
+48
+47
+27
+46
+45
+44
+43
+42
+41
+40
+39
+26
+38
+37
+25
+36
+35
+33
+34
+32
+31
+30
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89° CONSAGRA ANGELO M 1985 SM35 11° ATLETICA LICATA AG495 31:59 +20 +29
90° MARINO ANGELO M 1957 SM65 5° ATLETICA LICATA AG495 32:08 +16 +28
971° LO VULLO SALVATORE M 1963 SM60 8° MARATHON TEAM CANICATTI AG639 32:24 +13 +27
92° CASTIGLIONE SALVATORE M 1972 SM50 18° WALKERS RUNNERS CANICATTI"  AG537 32:26 +33 +26
93° LAURIA ANGELO NUNZIO M 1965 SM55 20° ATLETICA LICATA AG495 32:28 +11 +25
94° COLLI RAFFAELLA F 1975 SF45 2° ATLETICA LICATA AG495 32:46 +19 +23
95° SCRIMALI LAURA F 1975 SF45 2 ATLETICA LICATA AG495 32:46 +18 +24
96° SPALLINA CALOGERO M 1964 SM55 21° PASSIONE CORSA RIBERA AGA487 32:46 +10 +24
97°¢ CASTIGLIONE ANGELO M 1964 SM55 22° ATLETICA LICATA AG495 33:04 +9 +23
98° BENNICI SONIA F 1976 SF45 4° WALKERS RUNNERS CANICATTI"  AG537 33:16 +17 +22
99° PIAZZA DOMENICO M 1969 SM50 19° AGATOCLE SCIACCA AG052 33:21 +32 +21
100° BIVONA IGNAZIO M 1970 SM50 20° AGATOCLE SCIACCA AG052 33:21 +31 +22
101° FERRERI DOMENICO M 1994 SM 6° PRO SPORT RAVANUSA AGA44T 33:30 +25 +20
102° DI BELLA MARIA LUISA F 1970 SF50 3° WALKERS RUNNERS CANICATTI'"  AG537 33:37 +8 +21
103° NICOLOSI ANNA F 1969 SF50 4° SCIACCA RUNNING AG200 33:40 +7 +20
104° ALAIMO ANGELO M 1955 SM65 6° PASSIONE CORSA RIBERA AGA487 33:40 +15 +19
105° MARINO GIUSEPPE M 1954 SM65 7° MARATHON TEAM CANICATTI AG639 3349 +14 +18
106° CURTO PELLE ANGELO M 1952 SM70 2° MARATHON TEAM CANICATTI AG639 3349 +9 +17
107° ZITO ELIDE F 1996 SF 1° SCIACCA RUNNING AG200 33:51 +20 +19
108° LAURETTA CALOGERO M 1959 SM60 9° SCIACCA RUNNING AG200 33:51 +12 +16
109° CAMBIANO CONCETTA SANDRA F 1974 SF45 5° ATLETICA LICATA AG495 33:58 +16 +18
110° SANFILIPPO GIUSEPPINA F 1971 SF50 5° MARATHON TEAM CANICATTI AG639 34:19 +6 +17
117° RAMPELLO SALVATORE M 1967 SM55 23° MARATHON TEAM CANICATTI AG639 34:19 +8 +15
112° VACCARINO SALVATORE M 1962 SM60 10° SCIACCA RUNNING AG200 34:28 +11 +14
113° GIUFFRIDA LEONARDO M 1961 SM60 11° PASSIONE CORSA RIBERA AGA487 34:31 +10 +13
114° BIVONA CALOGERO M 1960 SM60 12° ATLETICAROSAMARIA AG489 34:33 +9 +12
115° NICASTRO AGATA F 1977 SF45 6° PRO SPORT RAVANUSA AGA44T 34:45 +15 +16
116° LO BRUTTO PIETRO M 1969 SM50 21° ATLETICA CANICATTI AG463 34:53 +30 +11
117° RUME' MARIA F 1975 SF45 7° ATLETICA CANICATTI AG463 34:54 +14 +15
118° BONO STEFANIA B 1977 SF45 8° SCIACCA RUNNING AG200 35.23 +13 +14
119° GRILLO BEATRICE F 1975 SF45 9° ATLETICA LICATA AG495 35:40 +12 +13
120° AVANZATO GIOACHINO M 1960 SM60 13° MARATHON TEAM CANICATTI AG639 35:40 +8 +10
127° ALAIMO GISELA F 1997 SF 2° ATLETICA CANICATTI AG463 36:40 +19 +12
122° SAMPERISI GIUSEPPINA B 1955 SF65 1° PRO SPORT RAVANUSA AGA44T 36:40 +10 +11
123° BERTOLINI GIOVANNI M 1964 SM55 24° MARATHON TEAM CANICATTI AG639 36:54 +7 +9
124° SALVAGGIO MARIO M 1951 SM70 3° ATLETICA LICATA AG495 37.28 +8 +8
125° TURTURICI GIUSEPPE M 1969 SM50 22° SCIACCA RUNNING AG200 37:30 +29 +7
126° PETRALITO MANUELA B 1979 SF40 4° WALKERS RUNNERS CANICATTI'"  AG537 37:57 +17 +10
127° VACCARO LOREDANA F 1968 SF55 2° MARATHON TEAM CANICATTI AG639 38:25 +9 +9
128° CHIARAMONTE MARIA ROSARIA F 1957 SF65 2° AGATOCLE SCIACCA AG052 39:10 +9 +8
129° RASO SERGIO M 1958 SM65 8° AGATOCLE SCIACCA AG052 39:19 +13 +6
130° SICA VINCENZO M 1972 SM50 23° ATLETICA LICATA AG495 40:11 +28 +5

131° IPPOLITO AURELIO M 1955 SM65 9° MARATHON TEAM CANICATTI AG639 40:46 +12 +4
132° MONCADO ANGELO M 1990 SM 7° ATLETICA CANICATTI AG463 41:19 +24 +3

133° ALU' MARIA F 1978 SF45 10° WALKERS RUNNERS CANICATTI'"  AG537 41:33 +11 +7
134° FERLISI ROSALBA F 1963 SF60 1° MARATHON TEAM CANICATTI AG639 42:07 +10 +6
135° BONFIGLIO VINCENZA F 1964 SF55 3° ATLETICA LICATA AG495 43.08 +8 +5

136° ALAIMO GERLANDO M 1949 SM70 4° FAVARA RUNNERS AG624 43:19 +7 +2

137° RAPISARDA FRANCESCA PATRIZIA F 1968 SF55 4° AGATOCLE SCIACCA AG052 44:09 +7 +4
138° LALICATA GUGLIELMO M 1972 SM50 24° MARATHON TEAM CANICATTI AG639 44:20 +27 +1

139° ALAIMO GIOVANNA F 1973 SF50 6° MARATHON TEAM CANICATTI AG639 44:21 +5 +3

140° SCIABBARRASI FRANCA LILIANA F 1966 SF55 5° MARATHON TEAM CANICATTI AG639 46:32 +6 +2

147° RAPPA FULVIA F 1965 SF55 6° MARATHON TEAM CANICATTI AG639 48:26 +5 +1
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